
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6586
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2003
TRIBAL LAND ACQUIRED BY HEC
RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the post acquisition compensation and other benefits provided to the tribals are inadequate;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to provide adequate benefits to the affected people in lieu of their land acquired by Heavy Engineering Corporation, Ranchi?

Answer
MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a) & (b): Adequate compensation and other benefits were provided to the affected families, including tribals.

(c): Not applicable.
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